Less: Cash & Cash equivalents  88.20  -
Net exposure of recognised financial liability  1,564.62  1,693.59
USD
Trade payables (net of receivable)  260.67  175.48
Less: Cash & Cash equivalents  8.82  4.28
Net exposure of recognised financial liability  251.85  171.19
AED
Trade payables (net of receivable)  27.83  -
Net exposure of recognised financial liability  27.83  -
AUD
Cash & Cash equivalents  1.02  -
Net surplus of recognised financial Assets  (1.02)  -
SGD
Trade payables (net of receivable)  7.67  129.06
Net exposure of recognised financial liability  7.67  129.06
EUR
Trade payables (net of receivable)  56.98  216.53
Less: Cash & Cash equivalents  0.27  1.96
Net exposure of recognised financial liability  56.72  214.57

			   Sensitivity analysis

			   A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of CHF, USD, AED, AUD, SGD and EUR  against INR (H) at the end of the year,
would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit
or loss by the amount shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and
ignores any impact on forecast purchases.

As at March 31, 2024
 Profit / (Loss) (before tax)

   Strengthening  Weakening

CHF  (1% movement)  (15.65)  15.65
SGD (1% movement)  (0.08)  0.08
EUR (1% movement)  (0.57)  0.57
USD (1% movement)  (2.52)  2.52
AED (1% movement)  (0.28)  0.28
AUD (1% movement)  0.01  (0.01)

182 183

Ethos Limited
Annual Report 2023-24

Statutory Reports

N O T E S  T O  T H E  S TA N D A L O N E  F I N A N C I A L  S TAT E M E N T S

Corporate Overview
Financial Statements

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2024
(All amounts in Rs. lakhs, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2024
(All amounts in Rs. lakhs, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

	 c)	 Reconciliation of the present value of plan assets

34. Employee benefits (Contd..)

Particulars
As at

March 31, 2024

As at

March 31, 2023

Balance at the beginning of the year  14.79  24.26
Contributions paid into the plan  9.94  11.10
Interest Income  1.09  1.75
Benefits paid  (5.45)  (22.12)
Return on plan assets recognised in other comprehensive income  0.26  (0.20)
Balance at the end of the year  20.63  14.79

Particulars
As at

March 31, 2024

As at

March 31, 2023

Actuarial (Gain)/loss on defined benefit obligation  13.73  22.40
Actuarial (Gain)/loss on defined plan assets  (0.26)  0.20
Balance at the end of the year  13.47  22.60

Particulars
As at

March 31, 2024

As at

March 31, 2023

Discount rate (per annum) 7.22% p.a. 7.36% p.a.
Future salary growth rate (per annum) 6.00% p.a. 5.00% p.a.
Retirement age 56 years 56 years

Particulars
As at March 31, 2024

Increase Decrease

Discount rate (0.5% movement)  (9.24)  9.79
Future salary growth rate (0.5% movement)  8.94  (8.64)

Particulars
As at March 31, 2023

Increase Decrease

Discount rate (0.5% movement)  (6.87)  7.27
Future salary growth rate (0.5% movement)  6.71  (6.40)

Particulars
 For the year ended

March 31, 2024

 For the year ended

March 31, 2023

Current service cost  56.54  35.91
Interest Income  (1.09)  (1.75)
Interest cost  17.42  13.50
Balance at the end of the year  72.87  47.66

	 d)	 Expense recognised in profit or loss

	 e)	 Remeasurements recognised in other comprehensive income

	 f)	 Plan assets

		  100% of the plan assets are managed by LIC

	 g)	 Actuarial assumptions

		  Assumptions regarding future mortality are based on Indian Assured Lives Mortality (IALM) (2012-14) rates.

		  Sensitivity analysis

		  Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other assumptions constant,
would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown below.

34. Employee benefits

I.	 Liabilities relating to employee benefits